

Albert Mining Inc. (Formerly known as Majescor Resources Inc.) to trade under new symbol - AIIM

Ottawa, Ontario / TheNewswire / July 31, 2017 - Majescor Resources Inc. (the "Company") (TSX-V: MJX) is pleased to announce that it has received the final approval from the TSX Venture Exchange ("TSX-V") regarding its name and symbol change. Accordingly, effective as of the opening on the market on Tuesday, August 1, 2017, the common shares of Albert Mining Inc. (formerly known as Majescor Resources Inc.) will commence trading on the TSX-V under the new symbol "**AIIM**" and the new CUSIP number **012847109**.

As previously announced, the name change was approved by shareholders on July 14, 2017. The Company filed articles of amendment, effective today, formally changing the corporate name to "Albert Mining Inc."

About Albert Mining Inc.

Albert is a junior mining exploration company with an extensive portfolio of gold and diamond properties in Quebec. Albert also recently acquired assets from DIAGNOS Inc.'s mining division, including the Computer Aided Resources Detection System ("CARDS"). Albert can count on a multidisciplinary team that includes professionals in geophysics, geology, Artificial Intelligence, and mathematics. The Company's objective is to develop a new royalty stream by significantly enhancing and participating in the exploration success rate of mining.

For further information, please contact:

Michel Fontaine

President and CEO of Albert Mining Inc.

Telephone: 514-994-5843

Fax: 613-422-0773

Email: michel@albertmining.com

Website: www.albertmining.com